Sample Box Maker’s Certificate Corrugated Fluting Definitions
Maximum Gross Weight Bursting Test Flute Size Minimum Edge Crush Test
10 bs 150 lbs/inch C 29 linear foot lbs/inch (ECT)
20 lbs 200 lbs/inch C 32 linear foot lbs/inch (ECT)
35 lbs 200 lbs/inch C or B/C Double wall 32 linear foot lbs/inch (ECT)
50 lbs 250 lbs/inch B/C Double wall 44 linear foot lbs/inch (ECT)
* Not including thickness or facings.
** Amount of corrugating medium needed per unit length after fluting.

Inner Packaging
• Inner packs should be in a poly bag and hangers rubber banded
• Where possible, maximize carton quantity up to the 50 lb. limit for cartons with inner
packs
• Garments should lay lengthwise and flat in the carton with the front side facing up
Nominated Packaging Suppliers for Apparel Brands
• Recommended or Approved Suppliers must be used for printed packaging for the Family
Dollar Brands:
o Extremely Me!
5
8” Coordinate Pinch Grip  Drop
10” Coordinate Pinch Grip  Drop
Hanger Styles and Suppliers
APPROVED HANGER STYLES RECOMMENDED SUPPLIERS BY REGION/COUNTRY
Hanger Style Description
FDT10MED 10” med. Wt. North China North China
FDT12MED 12” med. Wt Alliance Far East Alliance Far East
FDT15MED 15” med. Wt. Mainetti Mainetti
FDT17MED 17” med. Wt. SSI SSI
FDT19HVY 19” Hvy. Wt. Hangers Plus Hangers Plus
Uniplast Uniplast
FDB8PG 8” Pinch Grip Capco Capco
FDB10PG 10” Pinch Grip Prosperity Prosperity
FDB12PG 12" Pinch Grip
FDB14PG 14" Pinch Grip Cambodia India
FDB10SP 10" Pinch Grip Soft Pad Prosperity Prosperity
FDB12SP 12" Pinch Grip Soft Pad SSI Mainetti
Uniplast Uniplast
FD4D8PG 8” Coordinate Pinch Grip 4” Drop
FD4D10PG 10” Coordinate Pinch Grip 4” Drop Indonesia Thailand
FD4D12PG 12" Coordinate Pinch Grip 4” Drop Prosperity Prosperity